Town CURRENT Tariff Car Parks Structure NEW Tariff Hours of Operation
Buckley No charge Black Horse Short Stay ONLY 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Brunswick Road 1 hour prohibited return from expiry of parking 08:00to 17:00
ticket
No charge Argoed Road Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Precinct Way 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00to 17:00
Bistre Avenue £1.00 for all day
No charge Lane End n/a No charge n/a
Coppa View
Connah's Quay No Charge Maude Street Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Somerfield 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00t0 17:00
£1.00 All day
No charge Millennium Cycleway n/a No charge Monday to Saturday
Dock Road 08:00to 17:00
Dock Road Layby
Flint No charge Pavilion Leisure Centre Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Allt Goch 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00to 17:00
Bolingbroke Heights £1.00 for all ay
Richard Heights
No charge Feather Street Short Stay ONLY 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
1 hour prohibited return from expiry of parking 08:00 to 17:00
ticket
No charge Swan Street Short to Medium Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
50p for up to 4hrs 08:00to 17:00
No charge Railway Station ONE OFF CHARGE £2.00 for all day Monday to Sunday (including
Bank Holidays)
08:00 to 17:00
No charge Castle Street n/a No charge n/a
Holywell No charge Leisure Centre Short to Medium Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
50p for up to 4 hrs 08:00 to 17:00
No charge Somerfield Short Stay ONLY 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
1 hour prohibited return from expiry of parking 08:00 to 17:00
ticket
No charge Plas yn Dre Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Bevans Yard 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00t0 17:00
Tower Gardens £1.00 for all day
Halkyn Road
Mold 20p forupto 1 hr New Street, Long Stay 50p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
40p for up to 2 hrs Griffiths Square. DESIGNATED LONG and 80p for up to 4hrs 08:00 to 17:00
60p for up to 3hrs SHORT STAY AREAS £1.00 All day
£1.00 All day in NEW STREET CP
50p All day Love Lane. Long Stay COMMUTERS 50p All day Monday to Saturday
08:00 to 17:00
20p forupto 1 hr King Street, Short Stay ONLY 50p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
40p for up to 2 hrs Grosvenor Street, 1 hour prohibited return from expiry of 08:00 to 17:00
60p for up to 3hrs Meadow Place. parking ticket
£1.00 All day
No charge County Hall Campus Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
50p for up to 4hrs 08:00t0 17:00
£1.00 All day
Queensferry No Charge Pierce Street Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Station Road 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00to 17:00
£1.00 All day Monday to Saturday
Shotton No charge Plymouth Street Long Stay 20p for up to 2hrs Monday to Saturday
Charmleys Lane 50p for up to 4hrs 08:00t0 17:00
King George Street £1.00 All day
Ash Grove
No charge Alexandra Street (P&R) ONE OFF CHARGE £1.00 for all day Monday to Sunday (including
Bank Holidays)
08:00 to 17:00
No charge Bridge Street n/a No charge n/a
Talacre No charge Gamfa Wen ONE OFF CHARGE £2.00 for up to 2hrs Monday to Sunday (including

£4.00 for all day

Bank Holidays)
Car Park will be open and closed, times
to be confirmed.

Permit Prices

Long Stay Commuter Car Parks
Long Stay Car Parks
Permit Holders ONLY Car Parks
Off Street Residential Permits

£100.00 per year pro rata, per vehicle
£200.00 per year pro rata, per vehicle

£300.00 per year pro rata, per bay

£25.00 per year pro rata, per vehicle




